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5037-M: ANCIENT OAKS ~ Gated 55+ 
Community. Cute and cozy 1 BD/1BA mobile 
home. 1,396 Total Sq ft. / 630 under air. Relax 
and enjoy Florida’s beautiful weather in the 
Florida room. Includes appliances. $75,000 
MLS OK221179

1007-H: EAGLE POINT BEAUTY ~ Enter through the elegant front French doors- 
leading you to the smell of freshness of freshly painted & remodeled throughout to this 
4 Bedroom, 3 full Bathroom CBS home. Spacious and beautiful. 2,723 Total Sq Ft.,/ 
2,050 under air. High arched ceilings with ceiling fans and beautiful lighting. Beautiful 
kitchen with Granite counter-tops, pantry, all new Range, Refrigerator and Dishwasher. 
Master bedroom has WALK-N-CLOSET, HIS/HER bathroom vanity with plenty of 
counter space. Garden tub with separate shower. Large utility room with sink. Rain 
gutters, New roof in 2018. Sprinkler System. Extended Sidewalk, Garage measures: 
23.5x23. Call for any easy showing! MLS OK221614

1001-H: OAK PARK CBS HOME - located close to downtown shopping. 1,640 
Total Sq Ft. Homes only area. Remodeled-Freshly painted on the inside and outside. 
New fl ooring. New lighting and Fans. Screened porch, Remodeled Bathroom. Metal 
roof, city water and septic tank. $235,000 MLS #OK221017

4000-M: WATERFRONT PROPERTY that has it ALL! On a Cul-De-Sac 3BD/2BA DW 
Mobile home with Metal roof. 3,535 Total Sq Ft.,/1,828 under air. Split bedroom plan, kitchen 
has plenty of cabinets. Pantry. Outside kitchen for entertaining along with a MAN-CAVE. 
Great view of the water. Marine poles on the porch. Concrete Seawall. Covered Boat Ramp 
with extra storage and shower to clean up before going into the home. Double Shed with 
electric doors for storing vehicles and lawn equipment. 2- RV hook-up areas. Fish cleaning 
station and lots more to offer. $450,000  MLS #OK221417

1002-H: NE SECTION - 4 Bedroom/3.5 Bath spa-
cious home on almost ½ acre. 3,587 total sq ft.,/2,345 
under air. Beautiful remodeled kitchen with new 
countertops/backsplash. Master bedroom features 
walk in closets, HIS & HER sink. Hurricane Shutters. 
Double garage, large screened porch & utility room 
with. This home has lots to offer you and your family. 
$425,000 MLS #OK221458

roof, city water and septic tank. 
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•  1.25 Acres - 14572 NW 284th St........ lot adjoining also available.... $20,000....... .. MLS OK220798
•  1.25 Acres - 16481 NW 268th St............ Not Flood Zone ................. $25,000 ......... MLS OK220840
•  1.25 Acres - 16434 NW 270th St............ Not Flood Zone ................. $25,000 ......... MLS OK220841
•  1.25 Acres - 14624 NW 284th St..lot adjoining also available ........... $20,000 ......... MLS OK220801
•  1.25 Acres - 18282 NW 258th St....................................................... $22,000 ......... MLS OK221082
•  1.23 Acres - 21708 NW 256th St....................................................... $30,000 ......... MLS OK221276
•  1.25 Acres - 19215 NW 270th St...corner lot right of paved rd, survey, culvert . $43,000 ......... MLS OK221433

VIKING/PRAIRIE

Residential  Agriculture  CommercialResidentialResidential  AgricultureAgriculture  CommercialCommercialResidentialResidential  AgricultureAgriculture  CommercialCommercial

5065-H: WATER ACCESS/WATER VIEW~ Beautiful 3BD/2BA WOOD FRAME 
home on RIM CANAL. NEW metal roof along other remodeling throughout. Rain 
gutters, 16x 10 Shed, custom blinds, built in cabinets, all new stainless-steel 
appliances, new Granite countertops. Seawall and Dock for fi shing from your 
backyard. Above ground pool with a wood deck to enjoy the sunny summer days! 
$389,000 MLS OK221460

6015-A: ORANGE BLOSSOM RANCHES-North of town-
Large cleared Lot. Idol location to build your family’s dream home. 
Beautiful green Oak trees and NOT in a Flood Zoned. In the 
COUNTRY yet not too far from town. $32,000 MLS OK221585

MOTIVATED SELLER

.36 Acre in Orange Blossom north of town. Cleared land. Lots of new building in this area..............$32,000
8006-A: 4.79+/- Acres w/power & water in Okeechobee little Farms..........MLS OK221286.........................$375,000
8054-A:  40+/- Acres. Ag w/paved road frontage & electricity nearby........MLS OK221232.........................$799,000
Two side by side ½ acre Lots in Edgewater Acres SW 7th LN.............MLS OK221296.............Each $50,000
Two side by side ½ acre Lots in Edgewater Acres SW 7th LN.............MLS OK221295.............Each $50,000

ACREAGE AND LOTS

5068-H: WHISPERING PINES ~ 3 BD/2BA MODULAR HOME on over 1/2 acre. 
2,066 Total Sq Ft./1,446 under air. Kitchen features lots of storage and counter space. 
Front porch and carport. Conveniently located minutes from schools, hospital/doctor’s 
offi ces, shopping and parks. Large front porch. Property backups to large pasture. Easy 
to show-Motivated Seller! Make Offer - $200,000 MLS OK221335

NEW LISTING

8014-A: ACREAGE - 49.13± ACRES OF LAND, This beautiful property is 
completely fenced with an 8-inch diameter well, set of cow pens, pond and a 
creek running through the trees along the side of property. Property has cattle 
on it at this time. Call for more details! $999,000.  MLS OK221173

5042-M: KISSIMMEE RIVER ESTATES ~ 2 Bedroom 2 Bath SWMH with extra bonus room that could be used as an offi ce. Nice & Cozy home. No HOA. New 
chain-link fence around the entire lot, with double gates. 3 Carports, Hurricane shutters, new water system which has 2 new water tanks. Open kitchen/ dining/living room 
concept. Carpet and tile fl ooring. Has 2 sheds for extra storage one has concrete fl oor and fuse box. The second shed has electric with wood fl oor. Most of the furniture 
and appliances will stay, including the lawn mower and Ice Maker and the Boat Ramp is only 1 Mile Away. The Casino is only 12 miles Away. $95,000 MLS OK221427
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8032-A: 14 +/- ACRES IN OKEECHOBEE 
COUNTY, Zoned Multi-Family (RG) special 
exception for 18 units per acre. Access 
to Lake Okeechobee Atlantic Ocean and 
Gulf of Mexico. Access to city wáter and 
city sewer, several posible uses including 
boat storage, marina Condominum Co-Op 
etc. $1,900,000   MLS OK220577

Commercial Properties

7012-C: COMMERCIAL BUILDING. Conveniently located right in the center of Okeechobee. Large Metal Warehouse with 3,280 Base 
Sq. Ft. 3,424 Total Sq Ft., Spacious air conditioning front room within the building that can be used as an offi ce. Great Layout of the 
building. 3 large Bays, 2 Bathrooms, roll up doors, concrete fl oors, rain gutters and ramp to load or unload. MLS OK220671  $425,000

7000-C: ~COMMERCIAL PARCELS 
RIGHT OFF HWY 441 NORTH. Total of 
Five 10+ACRE Parcels. $79,995 PER 
ACRE. Zoned Commercial, build to 
suit, will entertain a long-term lease. 
The commercial lots are located on 
Highway 441 north, three miles from 
the center of Okeechobee. Public water 
and sewer are located very close by 
and will soon be extended passing the 
front of the lots. Three phase electric, 
phone and internet are available. 
CALL FOR MORE INFORMATION!
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Need your pasture mowed?
Free Estimates

(407) 908-4339(407) 908-4339

Lon Parsons
R E A LT O R ®

3 Beds | 2 Baths | 1,996  sqft | $1,490,000

Country living, perfect for horses, plenty of riding areas. 2 miles from 
Paleo Hammock Preserve horseback riding &n hiking trails. Very attractive 
3-bedroom/2bath/2 car garage, Cbs, 16 secluded acres o� Carlton Rd. 
Private drive through palms & oaks leads to house with broad views of Florida 
Prairie. 2,000S.ft. A/C, 4,427 total sq. ft., pool & patio deck & screen enclosure. 
Renar custom built home, French doors open out to center on pool/patio 
area. Mixed cattle pasture & open woods, feeders keep deer, turkey & other 
wildlife at home year around. Stocked pond with fountain, bass, bream, & 
catfish. Custom-designed 100-yard target range w/shooting bench. Rolladen 
hurricane shutters, 10’ custom trayed ceilings in spacious Master Br holds 
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
$1,300,000 MLS#OK219830  Call Molly 863-610-1526 or Jim 863-634-4497

REDUCED

TIRE BUSINESS WITH 2 RENTAL SPACES

TIRE REPAIR BUSINESS ON .52 ARES with huge Oak tree in back & 2 Mobile Home 
spaces. Included in this business are 823 rims & 317 tires, 5 machines & equipment for 
replacing rims & tires also misc. tools are included. The Property is Fenced. The 2 bays 
measure 45x24, a shed for tires 23x13, a building for rims for rims 30x11, shed 8x24 for 
Lawn mower repair that’s fenced with the building. The backyard of the business is all 
shaded with Grandfather Oaks. $250,000  Molly 863-610-1526. MLS# OK220815

COMMERCIAL CORRIDOR

D-2008: 11.31 ACRES IN COMMERCIAL CORRIDOR. 3 miles S. of Okeechobee. 
3BD, 3BA home w/enclosed pool & paved circle drive, ready to move in. 48x72 
covered equipment barn, 40x60 enclosed storage barn. Attached to the storage 
barn is an 18x24 covered stall area, 1991 14x60 MH with 12x60 addition/carport, 
9x10 front covered open porch, and 10x34 enclosed front porch. This property is 
very well suited for the equestrian enthusiast or boarder who wants to be close to 
town. Parcels of this size in the Commercial Corridor with these possibilities are rare. 
$1,440,000.  CALL JIM AT 863-634-4497 for more details.  MLS #220499

350 ACRES WITH BEAUTIFUL OAK HAMMOCKS. 
$2,800,000 MLS #OK221481CALL BERT CULBRETH 
863-634-5586

NEW LISTING

2 STORY HOME CBS & FRAME HOME with 3 large bedrooms and 2 & 1/2 
baths with carport (2500 sq. ft. of living area) fi rst fl oor has lg. Living room, 
kitchen is open to lg family room/dining area & 1/2 ba. Second fl oor has 3 
large bedrooms & 2 baths (master suite is very spacious). This large shaded 
property (2 lots) has plenty of parking area and is completely fenced. There’s 
space on this property for a shop, extra carport or garage. Storage shed on 
property. Lots of potential here! Needs some TLC. More pictures to follow! 
MLS #OK221588 $174,900 Call Molly 863-610-1526

275 ACRES GREAT MIX OF WOODS AND PASTURE. 
$2,200,000.00 MLS #OK221470 CALL BERT CULBRETH 
863-634-5586

REDUCED!! F-1843:  SOUTHWEST 
SECTION. Approximately 12 

acres, cleared and fenced with 
paved road frontage on two sides.  

Property partially wraps around the busy 
corner of SW 16th Avenue and SR 78 West. 

Future land use is Residential Multi-Family.  A 
portion of the property is in the Tourism/Resort 
Corridor.  $660,000  MLS# OK218057  Call 

Jim for more details. 863-634-4497.  

SOLD TAYLOR COVE: 3 bed, 2 ba 
DWMH with lake access, fully 

furnished priced at $172,900. Call 
Theresa Kerr 863-484-4769

23 SPACES

INCOME PRODUCING MOBILE HOMES & RV PARK in city limits. This property is 
close to Restarants, shopping and top of the world fi shing in the 2nd Largest Lake 
in the USA. Average rent is $600 Monthly for the Mobile home. There’s also RV lots 
available. MLS #OK221385  $849,900 Call Molly 863-610-1526.

S-2044: TAYLOR CREEK ISLES FURNISHED DW....just two lots from Taylor Creek! This property 
is Lake access and has 2 BD and 1 1/2 BA. There is space and some plumbing for another bath. 
Open concept w/huge living area. Screened Porch overlooks the canal it is 12x50 and the 
carport is 12x24. Nice Big Trees shades this property. Fishing dock & seawall. Owner fi nancing 
to qualifi ed buyer!! MLS #OK221303 $215,000 CALL MOLLY 863-610-1526

OWNER FINANCING & LAKE ACCESS

REDUCED

Lake Okeechobee Real Estate Magazine August 202214



• RESIDENTIAL
• COMMERCIAL 
• AGRICULTURE 
• ACREAGE

Gil Culbreth, Lic. 
Real Estate Broker

Phyllis Walker
(863) 634-3182

Betsey LaFoy   
561-676-3423

Theresa Kerr
(863) 484-4769

J-2030 TREASURE ISLAND ~ Spacious 2/2 home on 2 lots 
bordering canal with LAKE ACCESS!  Recently remodeled 
kitchen with new cabinets & granite countertop. Updated 
bathrooms, new window blinds throughout, laminate 
fl ooring and metal roof. The home offers a huge game 
room, tiled Florida room, 2 docks, boat slip and a tool shed. 
There is possible private lending available. CALL PHYLLIS 
WALKER AT 863-634-3182 FOR MORE DETAILS AND 
AN APPOINTMENT.  MLS #OK220930  $245,000

USES IN CBD ZONING DISTRICTS. Restaurant, Cafe, Retail 
service store, Storefront Church in a multi-use building, Shopping 
Center, Professional Offi ce, Business Offi ce, Medical Offi ce, 
Dry Cleaner, Laundry, Private Night Club, Craft Studio, Business 
School, Commercial Indoor Recreation, Commercial Parking 
Garage or Lot, Medical Marijuana Dispensary, Car Wash, 
Mechanical and repair service, House of Worship. Outdoor vehicle 
sales lot, Freestanding drive-up ATM Which is owned and operated 
by a bank or other fi nancial institution with an offi ce located in 
Okeechobee County. Public Utility, Public Facility $325,000 
CALL BERT CULBRETH 863-634-5586   MLS #OK220792

REDUCED

L-2051 CONNER GABLES DELIGHT - 2006 4BD/2BA 1 Car garage block home surrounded with 
a 6FT. chainlink fence and a 12x16 storage shed. Inside has a split fl oor plan, tile throughout the 
kitchen and living room with high ceilings. This home has a large yard for planting trees, or a 
garden with room for a pool. Located close to Lake Okeechobee, schools, shopping centers and the 
hospital. Priced at $298,000. Call Theresa Kerr 863-484-4769

T-2048 TAYLOR CREEK ISLES - Ranch Style Home is move-in ready, 3 BD/2 BA home on 1 1/2 lots has been well cared for, tastefully 
decorated, fully furnished throughout. Large 2 car garage has a workshop area with loads of storage, indoor laundry/utility rm with 
washer/dryer & utility sink. NEW kitchen refrigerator, built in oven and cook top. The bedrooms are carpeted, tile in kitchen, linoleum 
in the Foyer, Family Rm, hallway and both bathrooms, laminate fl ooring was added to the dining and living rm. Water heater and 
A/C replaced within last 5 years. Irrigation pipes were installed in the yard but never hooked up. A chain link fence encloses huge 
back yard that’s big enough to add a large in-ground pool. Although not on a canal, there is boating access to the canal directly 
across the road, as you can see in the photo. The seller encourages interested buyers to make a reasonable offer for them to 
consider. Call Phyllis Walker at 863-634-3182.  MLS #OK221392  $350,000  Phyllis Walker 863-634-3182

MLS #OK221630 HERE IS YOUR OPPURTUNITY TO OWN A 
VACANT LOT located on the Rim Canal with access leading to Lake 
Okeechobee. There is a boat ramp located on the side of the property, 
there is a concrete pad and a shed on the property. Close to the center 
of town, restaurants, schools, shopping, and the hospital. Beautiful 
palm trees. Must see. $90,000 CALL THERESA KERR 863-484-4769

H-2055 TAYLOR CREEK DELIGHT 3 Bedroom, 2 Bath SWMH on a Captive Lake. New Metal ROOF 4-2022, New Kitchen cabinets and 
island. New fl ooring throughout, new water heater, and both bathrooms have been updated. 12x10 Storage Shed with shelves. TROPICAL 
LANDSCAPING OVERLOOKING THE CAPTIVE LAKE. MLS #OK221591 PRICED AT $179,900. CALL THERESA KERR 863-484-4769

NEW
 LIS

TIN
G

S-2052 3BED/2BA CONCRETE FIXER-UPPER. On 5 acres fl oorplan has a sitting room that could convert to a 4th 
bedroom. A Florida room was added to this home leading to the carport. There is a metal storage shed as well. 
Very unique one owner home. MLS #OK221543  PRICED AT $299,000. CALL THERESA KERR 863-484-4769

W-2057 LAKE PLACID PROPERTY, LOT 9. Located in the 
community of Lakeview Subdivision on Lake Placid. This 
property includes 1/37th ownership of a lakefront lot of Lake 
Placid located across the road. The cleared & buildable lot 
is ready for your new dream home where you can enjoy a 
great lake front view and you’ll be just a few steps away from 
a swim, fi shing. Call Phyllis walker at 863-634-3182 to 
make an offer today. MLS #OK221519  $60,000

W-2058 LAKE PLACID PROPERTY, LOT 18, is located in the 
community of Lakeview Subdivision on Lake Placid. It’s at the end 
of a cul-de-sac off a quiet road that borders a citrus grove. This 
property includes a 1/37th ownership of a lakefront lot of Lake 
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